e Product is intended for adults 18 years and older.
e Wear proper eye protection while shooting.
e Misuse may cause injury or death.
e The muzzle of an airsoft gun should never point in a direction in which, if discharged, it would do injury.
WARNING e Read this entire manual to ensure proper usage.
e Buyers and users should obey the laws and rules of the local authority.
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e Si el jugador o jugadores tienen menos de 18 afos se les requerira ir acompafiados de un mayor de edad que se responsabilice del
menor en todo momento.

e Durante la practica del Airsoft, es obligatorio llevar gafas de proteccion ocular acorde a las normativas vigentes en todo momento.
e El uso descuidado o indebido del Airsoft puede causar faciimente dafios a si mismo y a los que le rodean.

o No se debe apuntar a personas o animales.

e Lea bien los manuales que acompafian las replicas antes de empezar a usarlas para practicar Airsoft.

ATENCION e Los poseedores de réplicas de Airsoft deben seguir estrictamente las leyes y regulaciones locales vigentes en el pais de residencia o uso de
las mismas, e informarse debidamente en los puntos de venta o autoridades del pais antes de comprar y utilizar cualquier réplica de airsoft.
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e Ce produit est réservé aux utilisateurs de 18 ans et plus.

e Toujours porter des protections oculaires adaptées lors de I'utilisation du produit.

e La mauvaise utilisation de ce produit peut causer des blessures graves ou la mort.

e Ne jamais pointer le canon de la réplique vers une personne ou un animal.

e Lire attentivement le mode d'emploi avant d'utiliser ce produit.

ATTENTION e L'acheteur et l'utilisateur de ce produit doivent se conformer aux lois du pays qui réglementent l'usage et la possession de répliques airsoft.

>
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[COMPONENTS] Scope Mount

Upper Hand Guard

scope
GM1903 A4
Front Sling Swivel . .
With Retaining Band ‘ Stacking Swivel
Charging Handle
Magazine Release Lever Rear Site
. Bolt
Front Site
Stock
GM1903 A3

Bayonet Lug 9R Magazine ‘

Trigger Rear Sling Swivel

[WARNING]

e We recommend using G&G Armament high precision BB's on all G&G Armament guns to ensure proper feeding and performance.
e Using low quality BBs may jammed the gun and cause malfunction or damage the internal parts.
e For maintenance, apply the silicon oil on the air nozzle, do not use other types of corrosive oil.

e Do not adjust the motor without authorization or by certified technician. e Read this entire manual before use.
o Always wear safety goggles when using this product.

e Product is intended for adults 18 years and older.

e May be hazardous up to 50 meters.

G& GARMAMEN T

(OYRN=NIl Operating Instructions

COMPONENTS / WARNING

[SELECTOR AND SAFETY SETTING]

Fire mode Safety mode

Complete the loading cycle before switch to
safety mode.

Complete the loading cycle before
switch to safety as following :
1. Pivots the bolt upward.
2. Pull the bolt back to cock the hammer.
3. Push the bolt forward to load the BB into chamber.
4. Pivots the bolt downward to complete the loading cycle.
5. Switch the safety to right hand side.

[SIGHT ADJUSTMENT] ©M1903 A3

S
SA

Turning clockwise : Move the rear sight post
to the right.
Turning counter-clockwise : Move the rear

< sight post to the left.

G& GARMAMENT

Slide the sight up or down accordingly
to the target range near or far away.

SELECTOR AND SAFETY SETTING / SIGHT ADJUSTMENT
ELEVATION ADJUSTMENT

& Always keep the safety on if not ready to shoot.

o~y ©

®
@ <«
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[ELEVATION ADJUSTMENT] ©M1903 A4

Elevation knob

Windage knob J

Elevation knob : Up / Down Adjustment
Windage knob : Left / Right Adjustment

Operating Instructions M=\



[INSTALLING C02 OR GAS]

CO2

Turn counterclockwise to release the
CO2 cartridge cover plate.

'4

GAS

Push the button backward.
Take out the BB loader.
Fill gas through the magazine valve.

[LOADING THE MAGAZINE]
o

Load G&G 5.95 mm BB pellets into the
magazine.

1. Press magazine catch button.
2. Remove the magazine.

03 (EN

Operating Instructions

'y

Insert the CO2 cartridge in the
magazine then screw back the
cover plate on.

Take out the cover plate.

ﬁ Use the extended gas nozzle if
necessary.

A Remarks

» Make sure to set the magazine upwards

Click! ) I
K and securely inserted until it clicks.

» Pull out the charging handle before
remove or insert the magazine.

Insert the magazine until it clicks.

INSTALLING CO2 OR GREEN GAS / LOADING THE MAGAZINE

[REMOVING THE BOLT]

C

Adjust the switch to the center to unlock
before remove the entire bolt out of the rifle.

[HOP-UP ADJUSTMENT]

A Warning

Adjust hop up unit with care,
extreme force on the dial
may damage the unit.

3.Turning hop-up dial for desired flight
pattern of the BB pellet.
The hop-up dial can be turned to a
certain degree.

2. Push the hop up dial from the right side of
the receiver and loosen the locking wheel,
then push the dial from the left side all the
way to the end.

1. Loose the screw.

Too much Hop-up.
( Turn the adjust lever toward Normal )

Best Position.

Not enough Hop-up. ( Turn the adjust lever toward Hop )
or Too much Hop-up. ( Turn the adjust lever toward Normal )

REMOVING THE BOLT / HOP-UP ADJUSTMENT @ESIEEPIREITWTNEE EN® 04




[CLEANING THE BARREL] [MAINTENANCE] [TROUBLESHOOTING]

1 Keep the bolt lubricated for optimal operation. Mechanical malfunctions may happen if not properly maintained.

2 Point the muzzle in a safe direction and inspect the chamber or feed tube if the weapon doesn't fire. Typically, a pellet or BB may jam inside the chamber,
t causing the airsoft gun not to fire, or other debris may be inside the barrel or chamber. Place the airsoft gun on "Safe." Look through the chamber or feed tube
to locate and remove the jammed BBs or debris. A slender pointed tool or tweezers may be used to grab jammed BBs or other debris.

» ) . ) ) ) ) 3 Check all O-rings, air seals and pistons if the weapon isn't shooting at its indicated velocity range. Low air pressure causes poor range performance. Check
1. Place a few drops of silicone oil or teflon oil on the 2. Insert the cleaning rod into the inner barrel, turning the rod the explosion view to locate O-rings, seals and pistons. Look for any visible damage or worn spots. Replace the items if needed.
cleaning cloth and wind around the rod. as you insert. Repeat same steps until barrel is clean.
4 For CO2 models, poor performances may be caused by lack of CO2 resulting of loud snappy sounds or misfiring. Check that the C02 cartridge is properly
installed and sealed. Change the C02 cartridge if required.

[UNJAM]

—p ig - =

° g

5 Adjust your sights or scope if the airsoft gun isn't firing accurately. If to no avalil, try zeroing the sights or scope again. Transporting or dropping the replica and
improper storage may result in the sights or scope been off.

Hopup Issues

Remove the magazine. Retu_rn the hop up d_ial to normal position Be sure to have the rod facing down and SYMPTOM CAUSE SOLUTION
and insert the cleaning rod from the lead  reaching to the end.
edge of the inner barrel. Remove clogged pellets. Pellets flying upwards Too much hop setting. Gradually return adjustment lever backward.
. ) Too much hop setting. Gradually return adjustment lever forward.
—— — c DL Short flying distance H Ki taminated by oil or dirt Fi llet ivalent to 4 1 5 - | the chamb :
[||\|$ TALLATION SCOI |:] of pellets -op.pa-c ing contaminated by oil or dirt. cllé:rﬁ)iﬁgergdequwa ent to 4 to 5 magazine or clean the chamber using
. Dirt inside a barrel. )
(less hopping up effect) -
=) Worn or damaged hop packing. Purchase the replacement part at your dealer or from G&G and replace it.
‘ u > Make sure no dirt gets into the Cannot adjust Damaged adjustment lever or other parts. | Purchase the replacement part at your dealer or from G&G and replace it.
chamber to avoid clogging of pellets. Too much hop setting. Gradually return adjustment lever towards Normal.
» Hop-up may be unstable for 200 to 300 Frequent pellet clogging Improper size BB pellets. Use the BB pellet recommended by G&G Armament.
rounds after using silicone oil. This is . h h b cl . the ¢l N d It deal G&G f "
the normal operation of the gun. Dirty hop-up chamber. ean using the cleaning rod or consult your dealer or or repair.
1.Place scope mount on your 2.Fasten the screw. 3.Installation scope and fasten it. » Never use CRC-556, WDA4Q0, or other
airsoft gun. corrosive lubricants.

05 EN IECITIIEEIE CLEANING THE BARREL / UNJAM TROUBLESHOOTING (NSNS EN® 06
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[COMPONENTES] Montura de mira [SELECTOR Y AJUSTE DE SEGURO] Siempre mantenga el seguro colocado si no esta listo para disparar.

Mira
Guardamano superior

(5]
GM1903 A4 H

Arandera delantera para Arandela delantera

eslinga con banda para eslinga Modo de disparo Modo seguro (_y ©
Manija de carga retenedora Complete el ciclo antes de colocar el modo @ 0
seguro.
Retenedora de cargador ] Complete el ciclo de carga antes de colocar
Martillo el seguro como se indica:

Culata 1. Levante el pivote del cerrojo.

2. Hale el cerrojo para amartillar.

3. Empuje el cerrojo hacia adelante para cargar el balin en la recamara. @
GM1903 A3 4. Baje el pivote para completar la carga.
Agarre de Bayoneta Cargador 9R 5. Cologue el seguro hacia la derecha.
Arandela giratoria [AJUSTES DE TRASERA] 6M1903 A3 [AJUSTES DE ELEVACION] 6M1903 A4

Gatillo trasera para eslinga

[ADVERTENCIA] 7

Perilla de elevacion

e Es altamente recomendable el uso de Balines de alta presicion de G&G Armament para asegurar la correcta alimentacion y rendimiento. l
e El uso de balines de baja calidad puede atascar el arma y causar malfuncionamiento o dafos en las partes internas.
e Para mantenimiento, aplique aceite de Silicona en el Nozzle, no use otro tipo de aceite corrosivo. A Perilla
N Corta-viento

e No ajuste el motor sin la autorizacion de un técnico certificado. B
) L, e Lea completamente el manual antes de utilizar.
e Siempre use gafas de proteccion usando este producto.

S - e Puede ser peligroso a menos de 50 metros. Girando al derecha : mueva la mira trasera Deslice la vistalhacia arribaq h_acia abajo Perilla de elevacion : Ajuste Arriba / abajo
e Este producto esta disefiado para adultos de 18 afios en adelante. a la derecha. en consecuencia al rango objetivo cerca o Perilla Corta-viento : Ajuste Izq. / Derecha
Girando a izquierda: mueva la mira trasera lejos.

A 2 a la izquierda.

> &
. - SELECTOR Y AJUSTE DE SEGURO . -
07 =58 Instrucciones de operacion Mel@IVIMOINIS NN ISWABAVI=I 28 N =N [e1 V2N G&GARMAMENT G&GARMAMENT AJUSTES DE TRASERA / AJUSTE DE ELEVACION Instrucciones de operacion [=SIEN0OLS]




[INSTALANDO C02 0 GRFEN GAS]

co2 =

Gire en contra de las manecillas Saque la tapa. Inserte el cartucho de CO2 en

del reloj para aflojar la tapa. el cargador y vuelva a

/ atornillar la tapa.

GAS

Empuje hacia atras el pasador
de bloqueo.
Remueva el cargador de balines. Llene con Green Gas a través de ﬁ Utilize la extencion de boquilla

la valvula del cargador. cuando sea necesario.

[LLENANDO EL GARGADOR CON BALINES]

= ‘ [2) A Aviso

» Asegurese de insertar correctamente el
K cargador hasta que escuche un sonido

Click!

"Click".
» Saque la manija de carga antes de
remover o insertar el cargador.

Llene con balines 5.95 mm como se
muestra en la foto.

1. Presione la palanca liberadora de
cargador
2. Remueva el cargador.

Inserte el cargador hasta que hasta
que suene Click!

=S [nstrucciones de operacion

INSTALANDO CO2 O GREEN GAS / LLENANDO EL CARGADOR CON BALINES

[REMOVIENDO EL CERR0JO]

C

Ajuste el interruptor al centro para desbloquear
antes de remover el cerrojo fuera de la réplica.

[HOP-UP ADJUSTMENT]

A Atencion

Ajuste la unidad de Hop-up con
cuidado. Fuerza extrema en el

dial puede danar la unidad.

1. Afloje el tornillo. 2. Empuije el dial del hop-up por el lado
derecho del recibidor y afloje la rueda
de cierre en el lado izq., entonces
empuje de vuelta por el lado izq.

hasta el fondo para sacar el dial.

3. Ajuste el hop-up hasta conseguir
el disparo correcto de balin. El dial
de hop-up puede ser girado hasta
cierto grado.

Demasiado Hop-up (Gire el dial a Normal)

Direccion correcta

No demasiado Hop-up (Gire a Hop)
o demasiado Hop-up (Gire el dial a normal)

REMOVIENDO EL CERROJO / HOP-UP ADJUSTMENT (@USUICEUEEECRICIEEWIE  ES
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[LIMPIANDO EL GCANON] [MANTENIMIENTO]

t (O

2.Inserte la varilla de limpieza dentro del cafién girando la varilla
cuando la introduzca. Repita estos pasos hasta que el cafion
esté limpio.

1.Coloque algunas gotas de aceite de Silicona o teflon en
un pafio limpio y sujete con la varilla.

[DESBLOQUEANDO]

= g
r

Gire el dial de Hop-up a posicién normal  Asegurese de introducir la varilla con
e inserte la varilla por la bocacha dentro  la parte segmentada hacia abajo.
del cafién. Remueva los balines atascados.

T o

Remueva el cargador.

[INSTALANDO LA MIRA]

\ A

» Asegurese de que la recamara no esté
sucia para evitar el atasco de balines.

» El Hop-up puede estar inestable por
200 o 300 rondas luego de usar el
aceite de Silicona. Esto es normal en la
operacion de la réplica.

» Nunca use CRC'556, WD40 u otro

lubricante corrosivo.

1. Coloque la montura de mira 2. Apriete los tornillos. 3. Instale la mira y sujete.

en su réplica.

. o | IMPIANDO EL CANON / DESBLOQUEANDO
11 CEs’ MOSIEEEIEEREIEEEID |\STALANDO LA MIRA / MANTENIMIENTO

[SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS]

1 Revise para asegurar que la reserva de lubricante esta en el nivel requerido para optima operacion. Si no es debidamente mantenido puede causar mal

funcionamiento.

2 Apunte el cafion a un lugar seguro e inspeccione la recamara o el tubo de alimentacion si la réplica no dispara. Tipicamente un balin puede atascarse dentro
de la recamara causando el no disparo de la réplica u otro escombro puede introducirse en el cafién o la recamara. Coloque la réplica en modo "Seguro".
Revise la recdmara o el tubo de alimentacién para localizar el atasco o el escombro. Una herramienta punzante fina puede ser usada para eliminar el atasco

o cualquier escombro.

3 Revise todas las anillas, sellos y piston si la réplica no dispara dentro del rango de velocidad indicado. Poca presién de aire cause un pobre rango de desem
pefio. Consulte su manual para saber donde se encuentras localizados las anillas, sellos y pistén. Localice cualquier dafio visible o desgastes. Reemplace

la parte si es necesario.

4 Revise el cartucho de CO2 si la réplica esta equipada. Regularmente el pobre desempefio es causado por poco nivel de CO2. Usted puede escuchar un
sonido de erupto o la réplica no dispara correctamente cuando el nivel de CO2 es bajo o vacio. Asegurese de que el cartucho esta propiamente instalado y

sellado. Instalando un nuevo cartucho generalmente corrige estos problemas.

5 Ajuste la mira si la réplica no da en el blanco con presicion. Si no hay otro problema evidente, ajustando la mira le permitira dar en el blanco adecuadamente.
Regularmente la mira viene fuera de ajustes debido al transporte, almacenaje inapropiado o caidas de la réplica. Consulte su manual para detallados

procedimientos de ajustes.

Guando el Hop-up no esta ajustado correctamente

Sintomas Problema potencial

Balines hacia arriba Demasiado ajuste de Hop.

Demasiado ajuste de Hop

Sistema de Hop contaminado por aceite o sucio.
Sucio dentro del cafion.

Desgastes o dafios en sistema de Hop.
Sistemas de ajustes dafiados u otras partes
Demasiado ajuste de Hop

Tamafos de balines inapropiados

Corta distancia al
disparar los balines
(menos efecto de Hop)

No ajustes

Frecuente atasco de

balines ) )
Sistema de Hop sucio

G& GARMAMENT

Posible Solucién
Gradualmente retorne el ajuste hacia atras.
Gradualmente retorne el ajuste hacia adelante.

Dispare balines equivalentes a 4 o 5 cargadores, o limpie la recamara
usando la varilla de limpieza.

Compre la parte en su distribuidor mas cercano de G&G y reemplacelal
Compre la parte en su distribuidor mas cercano de G&G y reemplacelal
Gradualmente retorne el ajuste a Normal
Use balines suplidos por G&G Armament

Limpie usando la varilla de limpieza o consulte al distribuidor de G&G
para reparacion.

SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS ES 12
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[PARTS LIST] [LISTADO DE PARTES]
[LISTE DES PIECES DETACHEES] [/X\—Y) X }M]

GM1903 A3
Magazine / Cargador / X 2>

Front end set / Conjunto delantero / 7O I F

Receiver set & Outer barrel / Conjunto de recibidor y Cafio exterior /
TYIN—L = —

Receiver assembly / La asamblea de recibidor / A7 L3 —/\—

Bolt handle set / Conjunto de cerrojo / R)V M/ \2 R4 b

Inner barrel & Hop up unit / Conjunto de Hop-up / kv 77w b

Rear Sight / Mira Trasera / )77+

Stock set / Set de culata / X k%

» The grouped parts may all

be purchased from the
G&G Support Department.

» Todas las partes pueden ser
S compradas en el departamento
de Soporte de G&G.

» Vous pouvez acheter ces

piéces en contactant le
service apres-vente G&G.

> JI—=TFIR—Y DI T,
G&GHR— D SHATEET,

» E-Mail: support@guay2com

&— 12
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[PARTS LIST] [LISTADO DE PARTES]
[LISTE DES PIECES DETACHEES] [/X\—Y) X }M]

GM1903 A4

Magazine & Scope / Cargador & Mira / YAV & A0~

Front end set / Conjunto delantero / 7O I K

Receiver set & Outer barrel / Conjunto de recibidor y cafio exterior /
TYIN—L = —

Receiver assembly / La asamblea de recibidor / A7 L3 —/\—

Bolt handle set / Conjunto de cerrojo / R)V M/ \2 R4 b

Stock set / Conjunto de culata / R bv 72

Scope mount set / Conjunto de montura de mira/ R 1—7< 7> b

Inner barrel & Hop up unit / Conjuntos de cafo interior y de Hop-up /
ANV &KRY T T v Ty b

» The grouped parts may all

be purchased from the
G&G Support Department.

» Todas las partes pueden ser
compradas en el departamento
de Soporte de G&G.

» Vous pouvez acheter ces

piéces en contactant le
service apres-vente G&G.

> JIV=TIN—=YDITTld.
G&GH R— D SHBATEET,

> E-Mail: support@guay2com
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oLT Please use suggested battery in the S Remove the battery No moje ni incinere la
manual, if different voltage used, it \\\ from the product bateria. Tampoco
BATTERY, might damage the product. \> when it is not in use.

deforme el terminal.

‘zm Please select quality battery with the Do not wet nor ‘zm Por favor seleccione la bateria de calidad oL Por favor utilice la bateria que se SN Retire la bateria del
CE approval, to avoid any unnecessary incinerate the battery, ) con la aprobacion del CE, para evitar \S/gﬁ:f;ed?f’;an;an%ﬂr?; LétgFf:rLéT N producto cuando no
BATTERY damage on the product. nor to deform terminal. BATTERY dafos innecesarios en el producto. BATTERY prodf.lcto P \> esté en uso.

You may be liable for damaging public or personal
property or for injuring a person or an animal even if
you only meant to shoot as a “practical joke”. Always
observe good manners and enjoy fun sport shooting.

Never direct the muzzle towards a person, animal or in any
direction. That may cause harm or damage to the third
party.

Usted puede ser responsable por dafio de propiedad
publica o privada al herir a una persona o animal
incluso sin que fuese intencional o como una "broma
pesada". Siempre tenga buenos modales y disfrute de
la diversion de tiro deportivo.

Nunca dirija el cafién hacia una persona, un animal o en
cualquier direccion. Puede causar dafio o perjuicio a la
terceros.

When you carry the air gun, attach the safety cap,
set the selector lever to the safety position and
always put the air gun in a case or bag.

Make sure to put the barrel and safety cap on the muzzle,
except when you are shooting. Do this to prevent accident,
discharge of BB's and also for dust protection purpose.
Never pull the trigger while the barrel and the safety cap is
attached.

Cuando transporte el rifle de aire utilice una covertura
de cafdn, coloque el rifle en modo seguro y siempre
ponga el rifle de aire en una bolsa o una caja.

Asegurese de colocar siempre la covertura de cafién en la
bocacha, a excepcion de cuando esté disparando. Para
evitar accidentes por disparo de balines accidentales y
proteger el rifle contra el polvo.

Nunca tire del gatillo mientras la covertura del cafion este
en el barril.

Safety procedures:

1.Attach the safety cap to the muzzle.

2.Set the selector lever to the safety position.
3.Remove the magazine.

4.Remove the battery.

Looking into the muzzle is extremely dangerous regardless
of BB's having been loaded or not.

If you get hit in the eye by a BB pellet, you may in worst
case, lose your eye sight.

Procedimientos de Seguridad:
1.Utilece una covertura de cafion.

2. Coloque el selector en modo seguro.
3.Quite los cargadores.

4.Quite la bateria.

Mirar dentro el cafién es extremadamente peligroso a
pesar de que los balines no hayan sido cargados. Si
recibe un golpe directo en el ojo por un balin puede perder
su vista permanentemente.

Select a safe place for operating the air gun,avoid
places where people and cars are around.

Activating the trigger carelessly is extremely dangerous.
Never put your finger on the trigger unless the safety cap
is removed and you are ready to shoot a target.

Seleccione un lugar seguro para usar el rifle de
aire, evite lugares donde se encuentren personas y
coches alrededor.

Activar el gatillo sin cuidado es extremadamente peligroso.
Nunca ponga el dedo en el gatillo a menos que la
covertura del cafidn haya sido retirada y esté preparado
para disparar al objetivo.

When shooting the air guns for target practice or in a
game situation, You and all participants must wear
safety goggles or other eye protective gear. Also pay
attention to ricochet. It is very important to pay
attention to third parties other than the participants.

There may be cases where some BB's remain in the gun
after the magazine has been removed. After removal of the
magazine, direct the muzzle towards a safe direction and
pull the trigger to confirm that there are no BB's remain in
the gun, then attach the safety cap.

Al disparar los rifles de aire en practicas de tiro o en
juegos, usted y todos los participantes deberan llevar
gafas de seguridad u otras gafas protectoras.

También preste atencién al rebote. Es muy importante
prestar atencion no solo a los participantes sino también
a terceros.

Puede haber casos en los balines se queden dentro del
rifle después de que el cargador haya sido retirado.
Después de la extraccién del cargador, dirija la boca del
cafdn hacia una direccién segura y apriete el gatillo para
confirmar no haya quedado ningun balin dentro del rifle,
por ultimo coloque la covertura del cafioén.

Always attach the safety cap to the muzzle, remove
the battery and store the air gun in a case or bag
and at a place that is out of reach by children.

Disassembling or modifying the gun may adversely affect
the performance and make it dangerous. “It may be against
the Law.”

PN =\B  Operating Instructions JEYYNSININGE

Siempre utilice una covertura de cafén, retire la bateria
y almacene el rifle de aire en una caja o bolsa. Fuera
del alcance de los nifios.

Al modificar o desmontar el rifle puede afectar el
rendimiento de la réplica y convertilo en algo peligroso.
"Puede estar en contra de la ley ".
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M CE) utii ) . ) Utilisez les batteries recommandées Retirez la batterie du Ne mouillez pas ou ne \™ce) REOBVNY 7Y —ERRLTEEN (CERED) \2Ivor BELADN Y 7 U — DRI & Ny FU—%IZ Ny FU—&ES LIzY, KOBYITE
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Vous pouvez étre tenu responsable pour tout dommage
de propriété publique ou personnelle, ou blessure sur
une personne ou un animal. Faites preuve de fair-play
pour profiter pleinement de I'Airsoft.

Ne pointez jamais votre réplique vers une personne ou un
animal afin d'éviter de causer des dommages ou des
blessures.

eERZABZRSDDEY TH, HBEWPHMADHELZE
DUBIRE Y. APEEMZE O CRHES LY
5L BMBEFRPEERG S TLATNDHEN S
D&Y,

IT7HYTAPENZER ). Bofch) LEWTLEE
W, IZHEEDEUMIFHOITREF v v TEHRTESL
TLEEL,

Mettre le capuchon de sécurité sur le cache-flamme,
le sélecteur de tir sur la position sécurité et la réplique
dans un sac lors de son transport.

Assurez-vous de mettre le bouchon de sécurité sur le
cache-flamme. sauf si vous tirez évidemment. Procédez
ainsi pour éviter tout accident et protéger la réplique de la
poussiére.

IT7AVEFESOBEIE. SOIREF v v T2 L
T 2Ly 2—LN—%L—TF71—DuBICL. &7
T=ARN\Y TIEANTEATLZEL,

AD—DRFEER S EHITHRDHIT, FEHEUMI
FTHOICREF v v T2EELTIEEY,

Procédures de sécurité:

1. Mettre le capuchon de sécurité sur le cache-flamme.
2. Mettre le sélecteur de tir sur la position sécurité.

3. Retirer le magazine.

4. Retirer la batterie.

Regarder dans le canon est extrémement dangereux
méme s'il ne reste plus de billes dans la réplique.

Si vous étes touché a I'ceil par une bille, vous risquez dans
pire des cas de perdre la vue.

Z2FIR

1HOICREF v v TEREET B,

2WBALN— (ELYE2—LIN=) BE—TT 14—
DRIEICY %o

3RAVVERYNT,

ANy T —ZITAVHSEYIET T,

O BHAADTLBA>TWEWIODDS Y #EX
[CDZTHIENTLIEEL, BBEARICH o TiH. &R
KEDENDH Y KERBIETT

Choisissez un endroit sdr pour utiliser la réplique,
et évitez tout endroit entouré d'automobile ou de
personne.

Presser la queue de détente sans aucune précaution est
extrémement dangereux. Ne déposez jamais votre doigt
sur la queue de détente si vous n'avez pas au préalable
retiré le capuchon de sécurité et si vous n'étes pas prét a
tirer.

ITAVERDRIE, REICERL. APEIXISBER
FISFAICIEEITEWTLREW, £ee BREIKADVS
KO EIBFACDEBIFHER T LBV T REL,

FRC @V CRETT DELUMNIE. BIERITIEZNFENT
KEEW, BIERITIBENFTRETIE. FSHDIFTH
T3ERZSIVTLESBNDH Y KEBIRTY .

Lors de I'utilisation de la réplique, tout participant se
doit de porter des lunettes de protection.

Faites attention au ricochet des projectiles et aux
passants.

Dans certains cas il est possible que des billes soient
restées dans la réplique aprés avoir retiré le magazine.
Lorsque le magazine est retiré, pointez votre réplique dans
une direction sans danger pour autrui et tirer pour vous
assurer qu'il ne reste pas de billes a l'intérieur, puis mettez
le capuchon de sécurité sur le cache-flamme.

HERFITHELT —LGELEDHBEIF. BEEICHER
L. J—J B EDRDREEZFALBMELEL L
FTEELTITOTLREL, (BMEMUADE=FICHE
HEESBEVEDIHHERELEEY, )

RAVVZ RV TH AV REICHENTZR > TV BBEDLDH
Y. FREICEIELES|C LHORFENKRERBIRTY,
RAVVERWE, FOZRLEHRICAFTES, #
BHESOTWEWEZRERELTH S, HOICREF v Y T%E
LTRELTLIEEL,

Toujours mettre le capuchon de sécurité sur le
cache-flamme, retirer la batterie et garder la réplique
dans un sac a l'abri des enfants.

Désassembler ou modifier la réplique vous méme peut
affecter défavorablement ses performances, la rendre
dangereuse et vous mettre hors la loi.

Mode d'emploi ATTENTION

WREBUNDFHIA 2 X 5% LTRRGEERIE
FLK S, BFHROCREF vy T2 LT\ T —
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